SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 12.1f

Meeting Date: September 3, 2020
Subject: Approve Resolution No. 3163: Naming District Representative for School Facilities Program and Division of State Architect
 □ Information Item Only □ Approval on Consent Agenda □ Conference (for discussion only) □ Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:) □ Conference/Action □ Action □ Public Hearing
<u>Division</u> : Facilities Support Services
Recommendation : Approve and adopt Resolution No. 3163 Naming District Representative for School Facilities Program and Division of State Architect
<u>Background/Rationale</u> : Sacramento City Unified School District participates in various School Facility Programs offered through the Office of Public School Construction (OPSC), The State Allocation Board (SAB), and submits construction plans to the Division of State Architect (DSA) for approval and certification. These programs require the submission of various data, certifications, forms, and applications which require the signature of an authorized "District Representative." Many of the OPSC/SAB programs are funded on a first come/first serve basis; therefore time is of the essence.
Facilities Support Services is seeking the approval of four "District Representatives" to ensure the timely filing of funding applications.
Financial Considerations: Potential State School Facility Program funding
LCAP Goal(s):